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THIS WEEK’S FEATURES:  $9 | $8 Senior/Student/Military | $7.50 Matinees Before 3 | $7 Child | $6.50 Members 
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THE BEATLES: EIGHT DAYS A WEEK 

  NR  137 MIN – Features the Complete Shea 

Stadium Concert not seen on any other platform. 

1:40 PM 

9:30 PM 

9:25 PM 12:10 PM     

THE GIRL ON THE TRAIN 

  R  112 MIN – PREVIEW SCREENING 

      7:00 PM 

THE MAGNIFICENT SEVEN 

  PG-13  133 MIN 

 “Fuqua’s best since "Training Day" and a rare 

remake that actually delivers.” Total Film 

11:35 AM 

1:45 PM 

4:30 PM 

6:45 PM 

9:25 PM 

11:35 AM 

1:45 PM 

4:30 PM 

6:45 PM 

9:25 PM 

11:50 AM 

2:40 PM 

5:30 PM 

7:45 PM 

11:35 AM 

1:45 PM 

4:30 PM 

7:20 PM 

11:35 AM 

1:45 PM 

4:30 PM 

6:50 PM 

11:35 AM 

1:45 PM 

7:30 PM 

11:55 AM 

1:45 PM 

4:40 PM 

6:50 PM 

MISS PEREGRINE'S HOME FOR PECULIAR 

CHILDREN - PG-13  127 MIN – Adv/Fan/Family 

“Tim Burton’s best (non-musical) live-action 

movie for 20 years.” The Guardian 

11:25 AM 

2:05 PM 

4:35 PM 

6:55 PM 

11:10 AM 

1:55 PM 

4:35 PM 

6:55 PM 

12:00 PM 

2:40 PM 

5:20 PM 

11:55 AM 

1:40 PM 

4:35 PM 

11:30 AM 

1:55 PM 

4:35 PM 

11:30 AM 

2:10 PM 

4:50 PM 

11:30 AM 

1:55 PM 

4:35 PM 

MISS PEREGRINE'S HOME - 3D 9:35 PM 9:35 PM 8:00 PM 6:45 PM 6:45 PM 6:45 PM 7:30 PM 

STORKS -- PG  89 MIN – Animated; Fantasy 

“It will still send everyone home happy and 

satisfied…” The Globe and Mail 

11:40 AM 

2:25 PM 

4:40 PM 

7:20 PM 

11:40 AM 

2:25 PM 

4:40 PM 

7:20 PM 

11:40 AM 

3:55 PM 

6:00 PM 

8:20 PM 

11:40 AM 

2:25 PM 

4:40 PM 

7:20 PM 

11:40 AM 

2:25 PM 

4:40 PM 

7:20 PM 

11:40 AM 

2:25 PM 

4:40 PM 

11:40 AM 

2:45 PM 

4:55 PM 

SULLY - PG-13  96 MIN – Drama; Biopic 

Tom Hanks as Sully, Clint Eastwood directs 

“Sully is an absolute triumph.” 

Richard Roeper 

11:30 AM 

4:45 PM 

7:20 PM 

9:35 PM 

2:35 PM 

4:45 PM 

7:15 PM 

9:35 PM 

1:45 PM 

5:35 PM 

8:05 PM 

11:30 AM 

5:45 PM 

7:55 PM 

11:45 AM 

2:20 PM 

4:40 PM 

7:20 PM 

11:30 AM 

1:40 PM 

3:50 PM 

8:05 PM 

11:45 AM 

2:20 PM 

4:40 PM 

7:20 PM 

THIS WEEK’S SPECIAL EVENTS: Films are regular prices | Performing Arts $19/$15 Member/$10 Student 

GLOBE ON SCREEN: RICHARD II 

  180 MIN 

 11:00 AM      

MY MAN GODFREY (1936) 

  NR  120 MIN – Includes Introduction 

One of the greatest romantic comedies ever made 

Sign up 

For LCC’s 

Class 

And see 

this one 

for free! 

3:00 PM     

RAIN STARTUP EVENT – FREE! 

“State of the Florence Startup Ecosystem” 

     5:30 PM  

ALL'OPERA: THE GIRL OF THE GOLDEN WEST 

  NR  140 MIN – First ‘spaghetti western’ in opera! 

     6:00 PM  

Box Office opens 30 min. prior to 1st Film | 1930 HWY 101 | www.citylightscinemas.com | Times: 541-305-0014 

Cloudy,

Little Rain

63°F   
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64°F   

50°F
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OCTOBER 1 OCTOBER 2 OCTOBER 3 OCTOBER 4 OCTOBER 5 OCTOBER 6 OCTOBER 7

Cool,

Periods

of Rain

58°F   

47°F

Mostly

Cloudy

61°F   

53°F

Showers

59°F   

51°F

Cloudy,

Rain

Possible

64°F   

46°F

Breezy,

Periods

of Rain

59°F   

50°F

100 Hwy 101, Florence OR 97439
 www.cbcoast.com

Wanda Johnson, Broker

Cell: 541-999-1670

wanda@cbcoast.com

Mike Johnson, Broker & Gen Contractor

Cell: 541-999-0836

mike@cbcoast.com

COAST REAL ESTATE

 “We FOCUS on meeting your 

Real Estate needs”.

 Want to Sell? Call Mike and Wanda TODAY!  Want to Buy? Call Mike and Wanda!

Member of Coldwell Banker 

International President’s Circle

RRE-CORNERE-CORNER
Dave’s

TTipip
Use natural cleaning products. 

Safe cleaning products don’t have to be a 

luxury. Natural cleaning products are made 

of plant-based, biodegradable ingredients 

like corn, coconut and lemon (which leave 

no harsh chemical fumes or residue) and are 

affordable and accessible — you can fi nd them 

at supermarkets, drugstores and mass-market 

retailers.

DDid you Know?id you Know?

If you take your used oil to a drop off site, you 

are…

A) reducing.   B) reusing.  C) recycling. 

People in the U.S. make up 5% of the world’s 

population but use 25% of the world’s 

resources and generate 30% of its garbage.* 

Most people have heard of the 

3Rs of environmentally 

friendly behavior- 

REDUCE is to use less of something. 

Use less water, turn off lights, 

use both sides of a paper. 

REUSE is to use an item again. Refi ll a water bottle, reuse a 

container and buy reusable bags.

RECYCLE is to make new items from old ones; recycle 

bottles, glass, paper, cans, plastic, cardboard & more.  

QQuizuiz
 (answer will be in next Saturday’s edition)

Answer to Previous Quiz: B Reusing
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member

541-997-7121   opbc.com @OregonPacBank 

We are proud to provide solutions to our
local business owners.

Approximately 20 area residents gathered at the Florence Events Center Monday to hear a presentation by the
Oregon Department of Forestry (ODF) on Forestland Reclassification. The state has added additional acreage to
its wildfire protection services. A tax of $1.17 per acre with a minimum assessment of $18.75 is levied to help
fund administrative and wildfire fighting costs. ODF Public Affairs Director Ken Armstrong said, “Everyone was
respectful and there was a good exchange of ideas.” Link Smith, District Forester for Western Lane District (right),
addresses attendees during the ODF presentation.

Department of Forestry makes its case

JACK DAVIST/SIUSLAW NEWS

On Sept. 25, the Board of

Directors for the Florence

Boardwalk Market donated its

profit from operation of the

Crafters and Farmers Market

for the 2016 season to Florence

Food Share.

A check for $500 was pre-

sented to Food Share’s

Fundraising Committee chair-

woman, Bonnie MacDuffee,

by Boardwalk Market presi-

dent Steve Wilson.

This is the second year the

Florence Boardwalk Market

Directors have selected Food

Share as the recipient of this

gift.  

In 2012, the Florence

Boardwalk Market was formed

for the purpose of producing

the Florence Boardwalk

Market, a local crafters and

farmers marketplace every

weekend through the summer,

adjacent to the Port of

Siuslaw’s Boardwalk on the

Siuslaw River in Old Town

Florence.

The organization is managed

and operated by a volunteer

board of directors, with the

market’s first weekend coin-

ciding with Rhododendron

Festival weekend in May, and

ending the last weekend of

September.

Boardwalk Market donates to Food Share

Florence Food Share Fundraising Committee chairwoman
Bonnie MacDuffee is presented a check for $500 by
Florence Boardwalk Market Board of Directors president
Steve Wilson. 

COURTESY PHOTO

Are you ready for

Medicare’s next window for

open enrollment?

Every year from Oct. 15

through Dec. 7, people with

Medicare have the opportuni-

ty to change their health and

drug plans. 

Local Senior Health

Insurance Benefits

Assistance (SHIBA) coun-

selors are gearing up for

appointments to be held most

Fridays during Open

Enrollment in the computer

lab at the Florence campus of

Lane Community College.

SHIBA counselors meet

with individuals to personal-

ly assist with Medicare

choices, problems, enroll-

ments and questions.

To schedule an appoint-

ment, call 800-722-4134.

SHIBA to offer

Medicare

enrollment

information

The community is invited to

take a walk on Bay Street with

other community members  on

Sunday, Oct. 2, in support of

Domestic Violence Awareness

Month.

Walkers will gather at 12:30

p.m. at the Veterans Memorial

at the west end of Bay Street. 

The march starts at 1 p.m.,

and will be led by Siuslaw

High School cheerleaders.

Walk Against Domestic Violence 

SIUSLAW NEWS @SIUSLAWNEWS

Follow us on

Twitter

THESIUSLAWNEWS.COM

Visit us on

the web


