GENERAL NEWS

Walk Against Domestic Violence

The community is invited to take a walk on Bay Street with other community members on Sunday, Oct. 2, in support of Domestic Violence Awareness Month.

Walkers will gather at 12:30 p.m. at the Veterans Memorial at the west end of Bay Street. The march starts at 1 p.m., and will be led by Siuslaw High School cheerleaders.





Most people have heard of the **3Rs of environmentally** friendly behavior-**REDUCE** is to use less of something.

Use less water, turn off lights, use both sides of a paper.

REUSE is to use an item again. Refill a water bottle, reuse a container and buy reusable bags.

RECYCLE is to make new items from old ones; recycle bottles, glass, paper, cans, plastic, cardboard & more.

l ip

Use natural cleaning products.

Safe cleaning products don't have to be a luxury. Natural cleaning products are made of plant-based, biodegradable ingredients like corn, coconut and lemon (which leave no harsh chemical fumes or residue) and are affordable and accessible — you can find them at supermarkets, drugstores and mass-market retailers.

(answer will be in next Saturday's edition) Answer to Previous Quiz: B Reusing 74

If you take your used oil to a drop off site, you are...

A) reducing. B) reusing. C) recycling.



Did you Know?

People in the U.S. make up 5% of the world's population but use 25% of the world's resources and generate 30% of its garbage.*

Department of Forestry makes its case



JACK DAVIST/SIUSLAW NEWS

Approximately 20 area residents gathered at the Florence Events Center Monday to hear a presentation by the Oregon Department of Forestry (ODF) on Forestland Reclassification. The state has added additional acreage to its wildfire protection services. A tax of \$1.17 per acre with a minimum assessment of \$18.75 is levied to help fund administrative and wildfire fighting costs. ODF Public Affairs Director Ken Armstrong said, "Everyone was respectful and there was a good exchange of ideas." Link Smith, District Forester for Western Lane District (right), addresses attendees during the ODF presentation.

SHIBA to offer Boardwalk Market donates to Food Share

Medicare enrollment information

Are you ready for Medicare's next window for open enrollment?

Every year from Oct. 15 through Dec. 7, people with Medicare have the opportunity to change their health and drug plans.

Local Senior Health Insurance Benefits Assistance (SHIBA) counselors are gearing up for appointments to be held most Open Fridays during Enrollment in the computer lab at the Florence campus of

On Sept. 25, the Board of Directors for the Florence Boardwalk Market donated its profit from operation of the Crafters and Farmers Market for the 2016 season to Florence Food Share.

A check for \$500 was presented to Food Share's Fundraising Committee chairwoman, Bonnie MacDuffee, by Boardwalk Market president Steve Wilson.

This is the second year the Florence Boardwalk Market Directors have selected Food Share as the recipient of this gift.

In 2012, the Florence Boardwalk Market was formed for the purpose of producing the Florence Boardwalk Market, a local crafters and farmers marketplace every weekend through the summer, adjacent to the Port of Siuslaw's Boardwalk on the Siuslaw River in Old Town Florence. The organization is managed and operated by a volunteer board of directors, with the market's first weekend coin-





Lane Community College.

SHIBA counselors meet with individuals to personally assist with Medicare choices, problems, enrollments and questions.

To schedule an appointment, call 800-722-4134.

MLS.

Florence Food Share Fundraising Committee chairwoman Bonnie MacDuffee is presented a check for \$500 by Florence Boardwalk Market Board of Directors president Steve Wilson.

ciding with Rhododendron ending the last weekend of Festival weekend in May, and September.

SATURDAY	SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY					
OCTOBER 1	OCTOBER 2	OCTOBER 3	OCTOBER 4	OCTOBER 5	OCTOBER 6	OCTOBER 7					
Breezy,	Cool,	Mostly	Showers	Cloudy,	Periods	Cloudy,					
Periods	Periods	Cloudy		Little Rain	of Sun	Rain					
of Rain	of Rain					Possible					
59°F	58°F	61°F	59°F	63°F	64°F	64°F					
50°F	47°F	53°F	51°F	47°F	50°F	46°F					
Want to Sell? Call Mike and Wanda TODAY! Want to Buy? Call Mike and Wanda!											

WANDA JOHNSON, Broker Cell: 541-999-1670 wanda@cbcoast.com

囼

COAST REAL ESTATE

Member of Coldwell Banker International President's Circle

MIKE JOHNSON, Broker & Gen Contractor Cell: 541-999-0836 mike@cbcoast.com

"We FOCUS on meeting your" Real Estate needs".

100 Hwy 101, Florence OR 97439 www.cbcoast.com



CITY LIGHTS CINEMAS			AND			RICH	ARD II
THIS WEEK'S FEATURES: \$9 \$8 Senior/St	udent/Mili	tary \$7.50	Matinees	Before 3 \$			oers
SEP 30 - OCT 6	FRI 30	SAT 1	SUN 2	MON 3	TUE 4	WED 5	THU 6
THE BEATLES: EIGHT DAYS A WEEK NR 137 MIN – Features the Complete Shea Stadium Concert not seen on any other platform.	1:40 PM 9:30 PM	9:25 PM	12:10 PM				
THE GIRL ON THE TRAIN R 112 MIN – PREVIEW SCREENING							7:00 PN
THE MAGNIFICENT SEVEN PG-13 133 MIN "Fuqua's best since "Training Day" and a rare remake that actually delivers." Total Film	11:35 AM 1:45 PM 4:30 PM 6:45 PM 9:25 PM	1:45 PM 4:30 PM	2:40 PM 5:30 PM	11:35 AM 1:45 PM 4:30 PM 7:20 PM	11:35 AM 1:45 PM 4:30 PM 6:50 PM	11:35 AM 1:45 PM 7:30 PM	11:55 A 1:45 PN 4:40 PN 6:50 PN
MISS PEREGRINE'S HOME FOR PECULIAR CHILDREN - PG-13 127 MIN - Adv/Fan/Family "Tim Burton's best (non-musical) live-action movie for 20 years." The Guardian	11:25 AM 2:05 PM 4:35 PM 6:55 PM	4:35 PM	12:00 PM 2:40 PM 5:20 PM	11:55 AM 1:40 PM 4:35 PM	11:30 AM 1:55 PM 4:35 PM	11:30 AM 2:10 PM 4:50 PM	11:30 A 1:55 PN 4:35 PN
MISS PEREGRINE'S HOME - 3D	9:35 PM	9:35 PM	8:00 PM	6:45 PM	6:45 PM	6:45 PM	7:30 PM
STORKS PG 89 MIN - Animated; Fantasy "It will still send everyone home happy and satisfied" The Globe and Mail	11:40 AM 2:25 PM 4:40 PM 7:20 PM	11:40 AM 2:25 PM 4:40 PM 7:20 PM		11:40 AM 2:25 PM 4:40 PM 7:20 PM	11:40 AM 2:25 PM 4:40 PM 7:20 PM	11:40 AM 2:25 PM 4:40 PM	11:40 A 2:45 PN 4:55 PN
SULLY - PG-13 96 MIN - Drama; Biopic Tom Hanks as Sully, Clint Eastwood directs "Sully is an absolute triumph." Richard Roeper	4:45 PM 7:20 PM 9:35 PM	7:15 PM 9:35 PM	5:35 PM 8:05 PM	5:45 PM 7:55 PM	2:20 PM 4:40 PM 7:20 PM	11:30 AM 1:40 PM 3:50 PM 8:05 PM	2:20 PN 4:40 PN 7:20 PN
THIS WEEK'S SPECIAL EVENTS: Films a	re regular p	orices Perf	orming Art	s \$19/\$15	Member/\$	10 Student	T
GLOBE ON SCREEN: RICHARD II 180 MIN		11:00 AM					
MY MAN GODFREY (1936) NR 120 MIN – Includes Introduction One of the greatest romantic comedies ever made	Sign up For LCC's Class	And see this one for free!	3:00 PM				
RAIN STARTUP EVENT - FREE! "State of the Florence Startup Ecosystem"						5:30 PM	
ALL'OPERA: THE GIRL OF THE GOLDEN WEST NR 140 MIN – First 'spaghetti western' in opera! Box Office opens 30 min. prior to 1 st Film						6:00 PM	